
SACHUSETTS AREY NATIONAL GU A. '-
A..."9.MY AVIATION SUPPORT FACIUTY 

FITCHBu1iG MUNICIPAL AI!::POR'I 
FITCHBURG, HA.SSACHUS17TTS 01420 

3 N::ivember 1971 

SUHt:iJ\RY OF HA PJl.NG 
AVIA'.i.'OR FLYE G 'IIVi~ 
1 Oct - 31 Or::t. ::-)?l 

NA.HE 0-J,A g~~ QJ:BJ¥-G 
**AD.Al i. , D C\P. DfiG': . 1.Jf:D 

ANBRU.SON, R.H. CW2 9 ~3 
BAIIEY, D.E. 2LT J.O 
BEAUDOI N, G. L. CW2 WHTI NG IrGT STt\TUS 
BOYD, ii .. H. IJW2 4 , :-
BRAN!' , R. L. CW2 4.5 

**BROWN, W. J. . LTC 1.2 3.3 6.6 6.8 
CIENNfY, R. t. CW2 4.9 
CONT_,__f..Y, li. F. CW2 2.3 
COITTOY, R.D. CPT 4.6 3.2 
CORBIN, F.A. W01 5. 0 

**COX, T.F . CPT *8. 7 3.4 
~i-c URR IER , G.D. MAJ 5.5 

*~~DEE, P.V. LTC 5.1 
DiPI" TRO , R. P . 

*DOBECK, R.A. CW3 2.5 2.7 
FERLAND, R.A. CW2 
FI.fi:ING , L.F. CPT 3 J) 

irnGRBFN, ~1.. A. CPT 6.3 2.0 
HAl .ILTO N, Ii. . L. Cl.J2 4.6 
HA.SHAN, R. L. CW2 

~:-•~HA:.~TWE LL, R.W. CPT 1.7 5.2 3.4 
*HIGGINS ,S .11. C:PT 

** HOWKINS, R.F. cv2 4.0 
JO HMSON, E.F. CPT 

~~KING, T. R, i-1.\ .T 2.5 
Lti_MKJN. B.D, r;w2 1.7 
lz!\NDI,~~, 7 - If. CW.2 1.5 5.8 

-v. 
1 illWTS ) R.. w. MAJ 7.7 
i.1'."NCH, K. K. CPT 1.6 

*MAIIT'J'.: , B. B. CPT 
hELlti., H.P . CT{.2 1.7 7.1 

HJ.fEZZA NO' J. J . CFT *1.0 
*i· Ic Nlfr~E , J.A. CPT *4.5 

~~-:1-NANARTOWICH, !.., o Ho MAJ 1.0 *6.4 2.1 8.0 
PACKARD , A. J . W. MAJ (F/) 3.5 J.5 

PAY JS:J<; ., W. H. CW2 6.2 
1-'EARSALL, D.A. CW2 5.3 
PUI.J..EN, J.C . 1 LT 1.5 
ROTH ~ i\.. J. CW2 0.7 

n<sHELI:Y' L.M. MAJ *2. 7 3.0 
SPERANDIO, J. A.. 1 LT 1. 5 6. 0 
SUI,T,IVAN, So ~o CW2 4.5 
!AJ .TV.:R, D.K. CPT 2.6 5.5 

H Ir.idicates dual rat d aviators F/W & R/W qualified. 
* Indcieat~s F/W qualified only. 

All:-i thor R/W qualified ::mly 

CP 
mun TIME 

3.0 

2.0 

*2 .6 *2. 7 

1.7 

0.7 

3.3 

9.8 *0.1 
*2.5 

*J.l *1.7 

8.3 
2.2 *0.2 

o.6 

* Type aircraft CP time credited to. All CP time included in total 
F/S Flight 0urgeon. 

RICHARD H NANARTOWICH 
MAJ INF MA ARNC. 
FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR 

TOTAL 
o. f) 
9.3 
3.0 
f).0 

4. 5 
4.5 

20.9 
4.9 
4.3 
7.8 
5.0 

'"€· 

14.7 
5.5 
5.1 
1.7 
5.2 
o.o 
3.0 
8.6 
4.6 
o.n 

10.3 
o.o 
4.0 
0.7 
2.5 
5.0 
7.3 
7.7 
1.6 
o.o 
8.8 

10.8 
4. 5 

20.6 
5.0 
6.2 
5.3 
1.5 
9.0 
7.9 
7.5 
5.1 
8.1 


